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11/96
ALABAMA BOARD OF NURSING
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
AGENCY NAME: Alabama Board of Nursing
RULE NO. & TITLE; Rule 610-X-3-.05 OQutcome Standards

INTENDED ACTION: The Alabama Board of Nursing proposes to amend Rule
610-X-3-.05 Outcome Standards

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Alabama Board of Nursing
proposes to amend Rule 610-X-3-.05 Outcome Standards

The changes define the process related to first time pass rates scores during the
three year rolling average period. The changes reflect what occurs when pass
rate scores for year one and year two cannot mathematically meet the three year
average of 80%.

In addition the provisional program first fiscal year results of first time writers |
pass rates are addressed related to failure to meet.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Written or oral comments
will be received by the Board of Nursing until 4:30 P.M. on Monday, April 6, 2015,
Verbal or written comments may be directed to Peggy Benson, Deputy
Director/Interim Executive Officer, at P.O. Box 303900, Montgomery, AL 36130-

3900 or via electronic mail at peggy.benson@abn.alabama.qov or via telephone
at 334-293-5210.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
The record closes at 4:30 P.M. on Monday, April 6, 2015.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Peggy Benson, Deputy Director/interim
Executive Officer.
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Deputy Director/Interim Executive Officer



